
Agenda Item #_C - 3_____ 
 
 

Village of Royal Palm Beach 
 

Agenda Item Summary 
 
 
Agenda Item: 
 
Approval and authorization for the Village Manager to enter into a contract with A 
Cut Above Landscape & Maintenance, Inc. the lowest responsible, responsive 
bidder for the construction of landscape improvements for the Okeechobee 
Boulevard W Landscape Improvement Project, PW2006 in an amount not to 
exceed $235,812.58. 
 
 
Issue:  
 
The Public Works Department solicited and opened bids for the Okeechobee 
Boulevard W Landscape Improvement Project, PW2006 on May 11, 2022.  The 
Public Works Department evaluated the bids and calculated the adjusted bids for 
each bidder based on the number of days each company bid.  The company with 
the lowest adjusted bid is A Cut Above Landscape & Maintenance, Inc. as shown 
on the attached bid tabulation.  We are requesting approval to enter into a 
contract with A Cut Above Landscape & Maintenance, Inc., the lowest 
responsive, responsible bidder, to construct the Okeechobee Boulevard W 
Landscape Improvement Project, PW2006, in accordance with the approved 
plans and specifications, in an amount not to exceed $235,812.58. 
 
 
Project Number  Fund Number   Purchase Amount 
                                                                                                      
    PW2006             102-4100-541-46-60         * $235,812.58 
 
*Funds are available. 
 
 
Recommended Action: 
 
Upon Council review staff recommends a motion to approve. 
 
Initiator:  Village Manager  Agenda          Village Council 
Paul L. Webster       Approved:   Date:          Action: 
Director of       6/16/2022 
Public Works 



Okeechobee Blvd West Landscape Improvement
Public Works Department

Village of Royal Palm Beach

PW2006
Bid Tabulation

May 12, 2022

Item Number Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Item Cost Unit Price Item Cost Averages
1 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

1A Mobilization 1 LS 12,000.00 12,000.00 23,916.06 23,916.06
1B MOT 1 LS 4,000.00 4,000.00 7,972.02 7,972.02
1C Sod 622 SY 9.58 5,958.76 9.00 5,600.00
1D Recycled Mulch 79 CY 122.50 9,677.50 45.00 3,555.00
1E HDPE Root Barrier 40 LF 24.94 997.60 40.00 1,600.00
1F Commercial Grade Landscape Fabris 4100 SF 0.58 2,378.00 0.66 2,700.00
1G Contingency 1 LS 6,000.00 6,000.00 37,711.50 37,711.50

SUB-TOTAL MISC. ITEMS: 41,011.86 83,054.58 $62,033.22
2 TREE REMOVAL

2A Areca Palm Removal 12 EA 85.00 1,020.00 250.00 3,000.00
2B Queen Palm Removal 10 EA 85.00 850.00 300.00 3,000.00
2C Conocarpus erectus (Green) Tree Removal 3 EA 295.00 885.00 175.00 525.00
2D Dahoon Holly Tree Removal 1 EA 395.00 395.00 350.00 350.00
2E Florida Royal Palm Removal 1 EA 425.00 425.00 1,200.00 1,200.00
2F Live Oak Tree Removal 2 EA 400.00 800.00 600.00 1,200.00

SUB-TOTAL TREE REMOVAL: 4,375.00 9,275.00 $6,825.00
3 SMALL PLANTS

3A Martin Bromliad 55 EA 25.00 1,375.00 16.00 880.00
3B Imperialis Bromiliad 2 EA 400.00 800.00 48.00 96.00
3C Cocoplum 317 EA 14.00 4,438.00 12.00 3,804.00
3D Dwarf Cocoplum 160 EA 32.00 5,120.00 17.50 2,800.00
3E Small Leaf Clusia 227 EA 70.00 15,890.00 40.00 9,080.00
3F Green Island Ficus 207 EA 12.50 2,587.50 11.00 2,277.00
3G Wart Fern 383 EA 6.25 2,393.75 6.00 2,298.00
3H Dwarf Podocarpus 170 EA 18.50 3,145.00 12.00 2,040.00
3I Dwarf Variegated Schefflera 83 EA 18.50 1,535.50 11.00 913.00
3J Summer Sunset Dwarf 120 EA 7.50 900.00 7.00 840.00

SUB-TOTAL SMALL PLANTS: 38,184.75 25,028.00 $31,606.38
4 LARGE PLANTS

4A Hurricane Palm 3 EA 1,312.50 3,937.50 1,060.00 3,180.00
4B Variegated False Agave 2 EA 162.50 325.00 162.50 325.00
4C Light Pink Crepe Myrtle 3 EA 937.50 2,812.50 700.00 2,100.00
4D Solitaire Palm 7 EA 1,050.00 7,350.00 600.00 4,200.00
4E Live Oak 1 EA 2,250.00 2,250.00 1,450.00 1,450.00
4F Florida Royal Palm 2 EA 3,750.00 7,500.00 3,500.00 7,000.00
4G Thatch Palm 17 EA 710.00 12,070.00 600.00 10,200.00

SUB-TOTAL LARGE PLANTS: 36,245.00 28,455.00
5 IRRIGATION SYSTEM

5 Complete Irrigation System 1 LS 110,189.00 110,189.00 90,000.00 90,000.00

Total Cost $230,005.61 $235,812.58 $232,909.10
Average # Days

Number of Days 90 40 65
Adjusted Bid $236,255.61 $229,562.58

Notes: RFI #1 Yes Yes

1.  A Cut Above Landscape & Maintenance, Inc. is the lowest adjusted bid.  We will recommend award to
     A Cut Above Landscape & Maintenance, Inc. at the June 16th council meeting for the Total Cost of 
     $235,812.58 and 40 days to substantially complete the work.

A Cut Above Landscape 
& Maintenance, Inc.

Superior Landscaping & 
Lawn Service, Inc.

Page 1


